

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

PIL No. 23 of 2022

Maharabam Goura Singh & 25 Ors.

Petitioners

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

08.06.2022

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Heard Mr. T. Momo, learned counsel, appearing for the petitioners.

Notice before admission, returnable on 02.08.2022.

Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Advocate General, Manipur, takes notice for respondents No. 1-11. Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned ASG, takes notice for respondents No. 12 & 13. They waive further notice and seek time for filing their replies on merits.

Needful shall be done by the next date of hearing with advance copies to the counsel opposite.

Post on 02.08.2022.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sapana