

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**PIL No. 23 of 2022
With
MC (PIL) No. 33 of 2022**

Maharabam Goura Singh; & Ors.

Petitioners

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A BIMOL SINGH**

17.01.2023

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

More time is sought by both Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel, appearing for respondent No. 20; and Mr. T. Momo Singh, learned counsel, appearing for the petitioner, to do the needful in terms of the earlier order dated 14.12.2022.

Post on 06.02.2023.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sapana