

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

PIL NO. 23 OF 2022
with MC(PIL) NO. 33 OF 2022

Maharabam Goura Singh and 25 others

... Petitioner/s

-Versus-

State of Manipur and 12 others

... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE M.V. MURALIDARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

06.02.2023

[1] Heard Mr. T. Momo, learned counsel for the petitioners; and Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel, Mr. P. Tamphamani, learned GA, and Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned DSGI for the respondents and Mr. H.S. Paonam, learned senior counsel for the newly impleaded respondents.

[2] At the request of Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned DSGI, post this matter on 24.02.2023 for filing counter affidavit.

JUDGE

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

Bidya