

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

PIL No. 23 of 2022

Maharabam Goura Singh & ors.

... Petitioners

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... Respondents

With

MC(PIL) No. 33 of 2022

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

24-02-2023

A. Bimol Singh, J.

Mr. T. Momo, learned counsel appeared for the petitioners, Mr. Armananda, learned counsel representing Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned DSGI appeared for the respondents No. 12 and 13, Mr. Dimal Kumar Haobam, learned counsel representing Advocate General appeared for the State respondents.

Mrs. N. Savitri, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 20 seeks two weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List these cases again on 23-03-2023.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Devananda