

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

PIL No. 23 of 2022

Maharabam Goura Singh & 25 Ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 12 Ors.

...Respondents

**With
MC(PIL) No. 20 of 2023
MC(PIL) No. 33 of 2022**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

02-07-2024

Siddharth Mridul (C.J.),

Mr. T. Momo, learned counsel, appears for the appellant; Mr. I. Amri, learned counsel, appears for respondent Nos. 1 to 11; and Mr. P. Tamphamani, learned counsel, appears for respondent No. 15 to 19.

Mr. T. Momo, learned counsel, prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file an affidavit-in-rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed on behalf of the respondents after providing advance copy to the learned counsel appearing on the other side.

List on 05-08-2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE